<u> </u>			
FORM PTO-1595 - 1-31-92	08-22-20	05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
. 1-31-92			
1. Name of conveying party/icc):	10306527		Attorney Docket No. 200314770-1 address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies): Itschak Weissman	110027		
Erik Ordentlich		20555 SH	PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 249
Gadiel Seroussi		Houston, T	X 77070
Marcelo Weinberger			
Sergio Verdu			
Giovanni Motta			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttachedYes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		7005 FIN
Execution Date(s): June 24, 2005;	June 29 2005 July	7 2005: July 29	9, 2005 RATION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
4. Application number(s) or patent		7, 2003, 3dly 2.	5, 2000
If this document is being filed toge	, ,	cation, execution	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •	•	P. Potent No. (c)
			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 11/180,067	Date Filed: Ju	ıly 12, 2005	
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? <u>N</u>	0
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administrat HEW LETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Encid	osed
P.O. Box 272400		X Auth	orization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	100	_X Autil	
		8. Deposit Acc	ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	belief, the foregoing is	nformation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.			
	X .1 4	100 DA	
David T. Millers		n llen	Aug 16, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	ling cover shoet a	Date ttachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Transper or pages metud	mig cover stieet, a	ttaciments, and document: 5
	*************************	h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with requ 8/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000109 082025 1118	! *	ation to: ent Recordation Serv	irae
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Director of the US Pa	tent and Trademark	
	,	3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450	j

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314770-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors

application for Letters	ire right, title and interest, Patent of the United States ATION USING A DENOISED S	entitled:	ority, in, to and under an
Filing date:		Application No.:	
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and an) and improvement(s) se (C-I-P's), divisionals, and re y and all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; and any reis	newals of and substitutes f ne United States and of cour	or said application for said atries foreign thereto which
ountry, to be held ar he full end of the ter	y authorize HPDC to file a nd enjoyed by HPDC, its suc m or terms for which said L nd entirely as the same wo fer not been made;	cessors, assigns, nominees etters Patent respectively n	or legal representatives, to nay be granted, reissued or
that I/we have not excovenant and agree to deliver all such pape improvement(s), said legal representatives, respecting said inventilegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and foreverything possible to and enforce, for its or in any and all countiles.	covenant that I/we have full recuted and will not execute hat I/we will, each time a rers as may be necessary or application and said Letters and I/we agree to commution(s) or improvement(s), saign all lawful papers, to preign applications, to make a aid HPDC, its successors, their own benefit, proper parties provided the expenses tance are paid by HPDC;	e any agreement in conflict quest is made, and without desirable to perfect the the patent, to HPDC, its successificate to HPDC, or to its id application and said Lette execute all disclaimers and all rightful oaths and declar assigns, nominees and legatent protection for said invision.	herewith, and I/we further undue delay, execute and itle to said invention(s) or isors, assigns, nominees or nominee, all known facts ers Patent, to testify in any divisionals, continuations, ations, and generally to do all representatives to obtain ention(s) or improvement(s)
States and any officia patents on application any and all Letters Pa he United States wh	authorize and request the C I of any country or countries as as aforesaid, to issue to be tent for said invention(s) or ich may be issued and grai erms of this assignment.	s foreign to the United State IPDC, as assignee of the en improvement(s), including a	es whose duty it is to issue tire right, title and interest, ny and all Letters Patent of
said application now	rize and direct the attorneys identified by the attorney do made known to them by the	ocket number and title set t	orth above as soon as the
	REOF, I/we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s);	. 1
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date.	Assignment Signed: 6/2	105.
ventor's Signature (Seal)	chak Weissman	Assignment Signed: 6/2	124105
tate of		Date Application Signed:	1-11-2
)) ss.:		
ounty of) .		
Before me this da ersonally known or prove estrument of assignment to	y of, perso d to me on the basis of satisfac be his/her free act and deed.	nally appeared <u>Itschak Weissm</u> cory evidence to be the person v	an who is who acknowledged the foregoing
			
		Notary (Public Mission expires:
		wy com	····
10/04 (4)			
lev 12/04 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Additional Inve	ntor(s) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 3

PATENT

Page 1 of 3

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

de	(Ondetts	Date Assignment Signed: £/24/05
nventor's Sig	gnature (Seal)	,
nventor's Ty	ped Name: Erik Ordentlich	Date Application Signed: 6/24/55
state of	•	
County of	,	ss.:
Journey Of	,	
ersonaliy kn		personally appeared <u>Frik Ordentlich</u> was sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
<u></u>	Jasuel Shor	m 6/24/05
nventor's Sig	gnature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
_	ped Name: Gadiel Seroussi	Date Application Signed: 6/24/05
tate of	•	
tate or	, ,	SS.:
ounty of)	
Before me	e this day of	, personally appeared <u>Gadiel Serouss</u> w
ersonally kn	e this day of own or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg
ersonally kn	own or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
ersonally kn	own or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg
ersonally kn	own or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed. Notary Public
ersonally kn	own or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally knistrument of	own or proved to me on the ba	Isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally kninstrument of	own or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally kninstrument of	nature (Seal) ped Name: Marcelo Weinberger	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: $6/29/05$ Date Application Signed: $6/29/05$
ersonally knistrument of	nature (Seal) ped Name: Marcelo Weinberger	Isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally knowstrument of a strument of a significant of a strument of a	natule (Seal) ped Name: Marcelo Weinberger	Isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally knowstrument of extrument of extrument of extrument of extra to the extra	nature (Seal) ped Name: Marcelo Weinberger this day of own or proved to me on the ba	Isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregand deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
nventor's Signiventor's Typetate of Before meersonally known	nature (Seal) ped Name: Marcelo Weinberger this day of own or proved to me on the ba	Notary Public Marcelo Weinberger Weinberger Whotary Public Marcy Public

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P.*O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Se	al)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Sergio Verdu	Date Application	Signed
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
	·		
personally known or pr	day of		person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
1	~ // II		-1-1
Inventor's Signature (Se	a) Mitte	Date Assignment Signed:	7/7/05
Inventor's Typed Name:	Giovanni Motta	Date Application	Signed
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
personally known or p	day of roved to me on the basis of nt to be his/her free act and de	satisfactory evidence to be the	nni Motta who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Se	eal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed
State of	,)		
County of) ss.:)		
		, personally appeared	who is
			person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment	it to be his/her free act and de		
	nt to be his/her free act and de		Notary Public

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

Rev 12/04 (Assign2)

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our	
^	r hand(s) and seal(s):
pergio Verdu	ate Assignment Signed: 7/29/05
Trantor o digitatoro (odda)	7/20/26
Inventor's Typed Name: Sergio Verdu	Date Application Signed 11 29105
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
County of Mercer	
Before me this $\frac{294}{100}$ day of $\frac{300}{100}$, pe	rsonally appeared <u>Sergio Verdu</u> who is
personally known or proved to me on the gasis of satisfacting instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
•	de my daien
	Notern Public My commission expires:
	JENNIFER L. HAVENS
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Empires 4/13/2010
	•
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ate Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed
	Date Application orginal
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of, pe personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacting instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	rsonally appeared <u>Giovanni Motta</u> who is story evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	·
	·
Ď.	My commission expires:
D: Inventor's Signature (Seal)	·
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sounds of)	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) County of) Perfect me this day of	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sss.: County of) Before me this day of , pepersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors.	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed respectively appeared who is
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sss.: County of) Before me this day of , pepersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors.	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed rsonally appeared who is ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sss.: County of) Before me this day of , pepersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors.	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed who is ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sss.: County of) Before me this day of , pepersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors.	My commission expires: ate Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed who is ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	ate Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of) Sss.: County of) Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors.	ate Assignment Signed: